Executive 796,783 - 539,360 24,605 1,360,748
Ms M Monwa – Information Systems
Executive 943,493 135,097 528,567 13,106 1,620,263
Ms N Jali – Provincial Executive NC/
WC 1,117,459 134,142 241,563 147,956 1,641,120
Ms N Liphosa – Acting Chief Financial
Officer - - 92,397 - 92,397
Ms TM Mofokeng – Chief Financial
Officer 245,880 - 169,005 3,458 418,343
Mr VT Mtati – National Operations
Executive 281,138 63,719 190,482 5,803 541,142

17,356,075 2,013,607 6,795,473 1,648,598 27,813,753

*Mr V Mdaka – Provincial Executive KZN, retired on 31 September 2022.
*Ms BCL Magoso – appointed as Provincial Executive KZN on 1 October 2022.
*Ms M Kgabi – Provincial Executive L/MP, was acting as National Operations Executive from 1 March 2022
to 15 January 2023.
*Mr ME Mogashoa – Acting as Provincial Executive L/MP from 15 May 2022 to 15 January 2023.

INTEGRATED ANNUAL REPORT 2022-2023

230

34.	PRIOR-YEAR ADJUSTMENTS
Presented below are those items contained in the Statement of Financial Position, Statement of Financial
Performance and Cash Flow Statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of Financial Position
2021

Note
As previously

reported
Correction of

error Restated
Intangible assets 4 19,426,800 (2,888,459) 16,538,341

2022

Note
As previously

reported
Correction of

error Restated
Intangible assets 4 22,131,437 (5,679,329) 16,452,108
Prepayments 8 - 3,790,918 3,790,918

22,131,437 (1,888,411) 20,243,026

Statement of Financial Performance
2022

Note
As previously

reported
Correction of

error Restated
Depreciation and Amortisation 22 (24,413,300) 1,775,513 (22,637,787)
Operating expenditure 26 (187,834,772) (3,663,924) (191,498,696)
Surplus for the year (212,248,072) (1,888,411) (214,136,483)

The prior period adjustment is as a result of the capitalisation of computer licences to intangible assets which
should have been recognised as prepayments and then expenses, based on the lapse of the periods for
which the licence relates to. The amortisation was straight lined based on the validity period of the licence.

35.	RISK MANAGEMENT
Financial risk management

The entity’s activities expose it to a variety of financial risks: market risk (including currency risk, fair value
interest rate risk, cash flow interest rate risk and price risk), credit risk and liquidity risk.

Liquidity risk